TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerner Health Connections, Inc.		04/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerner Innovation, Inc.	
Street Address:	13725 W. 109th St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350196	ON-SITE HEALTH CARE, SIMPLY DONE RIGHT.
Registration Number:	3141698	IMC
Registration Number:	3010940	IMC HEALTH CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: tmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Brad Howard of Shook, Hardy & Bacon

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRNI.165574/5/6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley R. Howard

TRADEMARK

900221851 REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0503

OP \$90.00 3350196

Signature:	/Bradley R. Howard/	
Date:	05/01/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment from Cerner Health to Cerner Innovations#page1.tif source=Assignment from Cerner Health to Cerner Innovations#page2.tif source=Assignment from Cerner Health to Cerner Innovations#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0504 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CERNER HEALTH CONNECTIONS, INC., a corporation duly

organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at

2800 Rockcreek Parkway, North Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is the

owner of the Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 13725 W. 109th

St., Suite 101, Lenexa, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas (66215), is desirous of acquiring

said Trademark Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, CERNER HEALTH

CONNECTIONS, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign

and transfer unto said CERNER INNOVATION, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in and to the said marks listed on the attached Schedule A,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks listed on the attached

Schedule A, and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to recover for any past

infringement of said marks listed on the attached Schedule A.

EXECUTED this 30 day of April , 2012.

CERNER HEALTH CONNECTIONS, INC.

Name: Randy D. Sims

Title: Secretary

4909933 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0505 STATE OF MISSOURI

: ss.

COUNTY OF <u>CLAY</u>:

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2012, before me personally appeared Randy D. Sims, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

June L. Menthorn Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

LINDA L. MINTHORN
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned in Clay County
Commission # 09465510
My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2013

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE	MARK
3,350,196	December 4, 2007	ON-SITE HEALTH CARE, SIMPLY DONE RIGHT
3,141,698	September 12, 2006	IMC
3,010,940	November 1, 2005	IMC HEALTH CARE

RECORDED: 05/01/2012